Town of Sheridan Public Hearing and Regular Town Council Meeting Sheridan Senior Center, 210 Crofoot St. Monday, September 9, 2024, at 6PM

<u>I.</u> <u>Call to Order</u>

- **II.** Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Public Comment: None Agenda Items
- IV. Public Hearing: 2024-2025 Preliminary budget

<u>V.</u> <u>New Business</u>

- a. 2024-2025 Preliminary Budget: Motion to approve/not approve Preliminary Budget 2024-2025 (Public Comment)
- **b.** Extension of Interim Zoning Ordinance: Motion to approve/not approve Interim Zoning Ordinance extension (Public Comment)
- c. Resolution Amended Budget for 2023-2024: Motion to approve/not approve Amended Budget for 2023-2024 (Public Comment)
- d. Resolution to Establish the Town of Sheridan Planning/Zoning Commission: Motion to approve/not approve Sheridan Planning/Zoning Commission (Public Comment)
- e. Public Works Interviews Selections: Motion to approve/not approve of Public Works Director (Public Comment)
- f. Reinstate Council Member Green's Voting Status: Motion to approve/not approve voting status (Public Comment)
- g. Sheridan Community Charitable Foundation (SCCF) Request to add Restrooms to Pavilion Building: Motion to approve/not approve restrooms at pavilion (Public Comment)
- h. Payoff 2007 Bond Note WRF-08115 (approximately \$48,000): Motion to approve/not approve Payoff of Bond Note (Public Comment)
- i. Establish a Money Market Account (MMA):
 - a. Close Fire Department Account Ending with 9609 and move to MMA
 - b. Move \$50,000 each from Water and Sewer to MMA
 - c. Close Water Meter Restricted FY11 Bond Account Ending with 4803 and move to MMA

VI. Reports:

- a. Sheriff
- b. Library
- c. Attorney
- d. Fire Dept.
- e. Public Works
- f. Clerk/Treasurer
- g. Financial Report
- h. Council Reports
- i. Mayors Report

VII. Boards and Committees:

- a. Main Street Improvement Team (MSIT)
- b. Park District Board
- c. SCCF
- VIII. Consent Agenda: Motion to approve/not approve the consent agenda (Public Comment)
 - a. Claims Approval
 - b. Minute Approval
 - a. August 29, 2024
- IX Council Review
 - a. The next regularly scheduled Council meeting will be Tuesday October 15, 2024, at 6 pm

X. Adjournment

 The Town of Sheridan is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting for the Sept 9, 2024, meeting:

 <u>https://zoom.us/j/91312666142?pwd=NngzWWlkdkcvSGxMbU53RHhlNEMrUT09</u>

 Meeting ID: 913 1266 6142
 Passcode: 491463